11-21-2003

11970	
Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
■ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼)6820 v v v
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): // // ?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: OCTIGABAY SYSTEMS CORPORATION
LAW, Randall A.	Hamo.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 301 - 4621 Canada Way
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	O'L Burnahy OL BC TO VEC 4YO
13 Nov. 03	City: Burnaby State: BC Zip: V5G 4X8
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	N71 60911
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is: 13/11/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7.1. Tatom Application 140.(6)	D. 1 atent 10.(3)
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
mondi / daross	Authorized to be charged to denotify account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
400 004 West Ossila 201 1	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 480 - 601 West Cordova Street	00.4007
	02-1037
-	
City: Vancouver State: BC Zip V6B 1G1	
BRYRNE 00000034 021037 10706924 DO NOT US	E TUIS CDACE
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
J. Signature.	
	<i>1</i>
/	
Gavin N. Manning	13 November 2003
Gavin N. Manning Name of Person Signing	3 November 2003 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014705 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Randall A. LAW, ("Assignor"), of 5554 183A Street, Surrey, British Columbia, V3S 7Z3, Canada, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith and entitled:

COOLING ARRANGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS

AND WHEREAS, OCTIGABAY SYSTEMS CORPORATION, (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is Suite 301 - 4621 Canada Way, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5G 4X8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and I assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all

- 1 -

Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at BURNAGE EC this 13 day of

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by RANDALL A. LAW in the presence of:

RANDALL A. LAW

Frint Witness's Name

POL WHITMAN ANE

NORTH VANCOUVER BC

VTH 2CZ CANADA

Print Witness's Address

ARCHITECT
Print Witness's Occupation

RECORDED: 11/14/2003